
Request Board approve a budget amendment resolution in the Transportation Capital 
‘ect 6002 in the amount of $33,208.00. 

: Board approval required for amendments to UP. 

: Enables Lee County DOT to construct 6 foot sidewalks on both sides of Signal 
a, utilizing our contractor and established contract prices. 

2. DEPARTMENTAL CATEGORY: 
COMMISSION DISTRICT # 3 

4. AGENDA: 

3. MEETING DATE: 

--‘I ’ 

ADMINISTRATIVE 

On January 7,2003 the Board of County Commissioners awarded Conhacl 
$1,188,667.40 for sidewalks along Stringfellow Road and Leeland Heights 

t 2335 to Cougar Contracting in the amount of 
Boulevard. 

Funds should be posted upon appropriation as follows: 
20: Capital Projects 
6002: County-wide Bike Facility 
30700: Transportation Capital Improvement 
506540: Improvements Construction 
8. MANAGEMENT RECOMMENDATIONS: 

9. RECOMMENDED APPROVAL: 

A B C D E F G 
Department Purchasing Human Other county Budget Serviceg County Manager 

Director Or Resources Attorney 
Contracts 

(I /iFjld 

- -sk 

,a= 
I I .,-/ -u 

, 10. COMMISSION ACTION: 
I- 

APPROVED 
DENIED 
DEFERRED 



RESOLUTION# 
Amending the Budget ofTransportation Capital Improvements-Fund 30700 to incorporate the unanticipated receipts into 
Estimated Revenues and Appropriations for the fiscal year 2002-2003. 

WHEREAS, in compliance with the Florida Statutes 129.06(2), it is the desire of the Board of County Commissioners 
of Lee County, Florida, to amend the Transportation Capital Improvements-Fund 30700 budget for $60,000 of the 
unanticipated revenue from City of Bonita Springs and an appropriation of a like amount for construction costs and; 

WHEREAS, the Transportation Capital Improvements-Fund 30700 budget shall be amended to include the following 
amounts which were previously not included. 

ESTIMATEDREVENUES 
Prior Total: $83,703,120 

ACtditiWl> 

20600230700.337400.9007 City of Bonita Springs 33,208 

Amended Total Estimated Revenues $83.736,328 

APPROPRIATIONS 
Prior Total: 

Additions 

20600230700.506540 Improvements ConstructIon 

Amended Total Appropriations $83,736,328 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Lee County, Florida, that 
the Transportation Capital Improvements-Fund 30700 budget is hereby amended to show the above additions to its 
Estimated Revenue and Appropriation accounts. 

Duly voted upon and adopted in Chambers at a regular Public Hearing by the Board of County Commissioners on this 
_ day of ,2003. 

APPROVED AS TO FORM 

OFFICE OF COUNTY ATTORNEY 

Doe TYPLI YA 
Lrow~cTw’~ DA 


